click here to see hardware and mounting options
Type 101C –55 °C to 105 °C Low-ESR, Wide-Temperature Grade
The Ultimate in Cold Performance and ESR
The Type 101C is the wide-temperature, low voltage version of the
Type 550C. It is ideal for high-ripple current military and industrial
applications that need full performance to –40 ºC and solid
performance to –55 ºC.  It also excels as a power-supply output
capacitor because of its exceptionally low ESR. The extended cathode

Type 101C –55 °C to 105 °C Low-ESR, Wide-Temperature Grade
Part Numbering System
101C 183 T  250  DG  2  D S
Type  Capacitance            Tolerance                      Voltage  Case Code  Insulation                   Terminal  Can Style
100 = 10 µF
101 = 100 µF
183 = 18,000 µF
M = ±20%
U = –10%+75%
T = –10%+50%
250 = 250 Vdc 0= None
1= Polyester
2= PVC
A = Low Post
B = High Post
D = High Current
Blank=
   Standard
   Can
S= Stud
Outline Drawing
Standard insulation is 0.008-in PVC sleeve with
0.01-in polypropylene end disk.
     Bottom
P= Stud
with
Thermal
      Pad
D
H +0 -.062
L
P
S
+
(+0 -1.57)
Optional Stud
Terminal Dimensions
Stud Dimensions
Case
Diam.
Stud
Thread
P± 0.039”
(±1.0 mm)
1.375 M8 0.470” (12.0)
1.750 M8 0.470” (12.0)
2.000 M12 0.630” (16.0)
2.500 M12 0.630” (16.0)
3.000 M12 0.630” (16.0)
NOTE: With the stud-mount feature, a thermally-conductive
disk can be inserted in the bottom fush with the outer
insulating sleeve. This reduces the thermal resistance
through the can bottom by 0.3 °C/W. Can Style P.
For Case Post Diameter H max min Full Thread Torque
Terminal Style Diameters Code in mm in mm Thread in mm in∙lb N∙m
Low Post 1⅜ to 3 A 0.314 8.0 0.094 2.4 10–32 0.218 5.5 25 2.82
High Post 1⅜ to 3 B 0.314 8.0 0.281 7.1 10–32 0.375 9.5 25 2.82
High Current, Med 2½ to 3 D 0.434 11.0 0.190 4.8 ¼–28 0.312 7.9 50 5.65
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 101C –55 °C to 105 °C Low-ESR, Wide-Temperature Grade
Uninsulated Case Dimensions For insulated case, add 0.024”(0.610 mm) to “D”and  0.030”(0.762 mm) to length.
Case
Diam. (D) Length (L) Terminals (S)
Typical Weight ±.031 ±.78 ±.062 ±1.57 ±0.015 ±.38
Code Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm oz g
AK 1.375 34.93 1.625 41.28 0.50 12.70 1.9 54
AA 1.375 34.93 2.125 53.98 0.50 12.70 2.0 57
AH 1.375 34.93 2.625 66.68 0.50 12.70 2.7 77
AB 1.375 34.93 3.125 79.38 0.50 12.70 3.3 94
AJ 1.375 34.93 3.625 92.08 0.50 12.70 3.8 108
AC 1.375 34.93 4.125 104.78 0.50 12.70 4.4 125
AD 1.375 34.93 4.625 117.48 0.50 12.70 5.1 145